

17th St. & Constitution Avenue N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 United States of America INTER-AMERICAN DRUG ABUSE CONTROL COMMISSION CICAD

## Organization of American States

P. 202.458.3000 www.oas.org

FIFTY-FIRST REGULAR SESSION May 9-11, 2012 Washington, D.C. Secretariat for Multidimensional Security

OAS/Ser.L/XIV.2.51 CICAD/doc.1938/12 May 1, 2012 Original: Spanish

## NOTE FROM THE GOVERNMENT OF PERU REGARDING ITS CANDIDACY FOR VICE-CHAIRMANSHIP OF CICAD FOR THE 2012-2013 PERIOD

Permanent Mission of Peru to the Organization of American States

No 7-5-M/176

The Permanent Mission of Peru to the Organization of American States is pleased to address the Inter-American Drug Abuse Control Commission (CICAD) Executive Secretariat, and takes this opportunity to present the Government of Peru's candidacy for the Vice Chairmanship of CICAD for the 2012-2013 period and, as has been the practice, its intention to assume the Chairmanship of CICAD for the 2013-2014 period.

The Permanent Mission of Peru would appreciate if the Executive Secretariat could kindly transmit this note to the CICAD members, as well as to the Permanent Missions of the Member States to the OAS.

The Permanent Mission of Peru to the Organization of American States takes this opportunity to renew to the Executive Secretariat of CICAD the assurances of its highest and distinguished consideration.

Washington, D.C., April 25, 2012

To the Honorable Executive Secretariat of the Inter-American Drug Abuse Control Commission (CICAD) Washington, D.C.



REPRESENTACIÓN PERMANENTE DEL PERÚ ANTE LA ORGANIZACIÓN DE LOS ESTADOS AMERICANOS

Nro. 7-5-M/176

La Representación Permanente del Perú ante la Organización de los Estados Americanos saluda muy atentamente a la honorable Secretaría Ejecutiva de la Comisión Interamericana para el Control del Abuso de Drogas (CICAD) en ocasión de informar sobre la candidatura del Gobierno del Perú a la Vicepresidencia de la CICAD para el periodo 2012-2013 y tal como ha sido la práctica, de su intención de asumir la Presidencia de la CICAD para el periodo 2013-2014.

La Representación Permanente del Perú mucho agradecerá a esa Secretaría Ejecutiva tenga a bien retransmitir la presente Nota entre los miembros de la CICAD, así como entre las Misiones Permanentes de los Estados ante la OEA.

La Representación Permanente del Perú ante la Organización de los Estados Americanos, se vale de la oportunidad para reiterar a la honorable Secretaría Ejecutiva de la CICAD, las seguridades de su más alta y distinguida consideración.

Washington, D.C., 25 de abril de 2012.



A la Honorable

Secretaría Ejecutiva de la Comisión Interamericana para el Control del Abuso de Drogas (CICAD) Washington D.C.